COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to PHILADELPHIA PROTESTANT HOME

e EGAL ENTIT

To operate PHILADELPHIA PROTESTANT HOME

NAME DF FA

Located at _BUILDING 5, FLOORS 2.3.4 6500 T BOR=ROAD MTDW{A.Y MANOR PHIL PHIA.PA 19111

ADORESS GESATELLITE STIE. T ADDRESS OF SATELLITE STE

ADORESS OF SATELLE STTE, ADDRESS OF SATELLTE GITE

ADBRESS.OF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Homes

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions: Secure Dementia

ind/Regulations

ucust 14,

No: 144500

1SSUING OFFICER DIRECTCOR

NOTE: This certificate is Issued for the above site(s) only and is net transferable
and shouki be posted in a consplcuous place in the facility. PWB28 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

PHONE: (717) 783-3670

AUG 2°5 2011 FAX: (717) 783-3662

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING

Ms. Mary Ann Parisse, Administrator
Philadelphia Protestant Home
Building 5, Floors 2-4

6500 Tabor Road, Midway Manor
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19111

Dear Ms. Parisse:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
July 20, 2011 and July 22, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 565 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

N

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paze 1 of 6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

PHILADELPHIA PROTESTANT HOME, 6500 TABOR ROAD MIDWAY MANOR PEILADELPHIA, PA

20041

144500

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

ALY

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspectmn)

07/202011 7/ 23/

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jarpes Jesse Hupmnel, Christine McHale, Cindy Yellenic

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEG Dig E/ REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Gl S |7 yudtL | R
f——
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclode a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does nof recur) VERIFIED BY
25b The contract addendums for resident #1 dated , .
255 - The contract 6/2/10, resident #2 dated 46711, resident#3 In?Semce co_rnp_leted The process for signing contracts has been 6/ Q 4 O ULW\
shall be sianed by dated 1/1/11, residept #4 dated 2/3M1, resident |with the Admissions | reviewed with the Admissions dept. & if the
the administratoror | 7o dated 1/1/14, resident #6 dated 7/29/10, department on petson responsible for payment is different
a designes, the resident #7 dated 5/9/11, resident #8 dated 7/25/11 and ongoing | from the resident the payor must also sign
resident and the &/8111, resident #3 dated 2/23/11, resident #10 N
payer. i different dated 1/1/11, resident #11 dated 11/15/10 and the resident agreement. o
from the resident, resident #12 dated 1/1/11 were not signed by the - The Administrator and/or designee will review
and cosigned by the payer, which is different than each of the all resident agreements before signing to ensurei
residents residents. all information has been completed accurately
designated person if

any, ¥ the resident
agrees.

36b

A hathroom that
does not have an
operable, outside
window shall be
equipped with an
exhaust fan for
venfilation.

The bathrooms inside resident room number
2412, 1515, 3323 and 3501 do not have an
outside window and the exhaust fans were
moperable.

7-22-11

Corrective maintenance was completed 1o all 4
bathrooms,; damper, duct, and fz2n motors were re4
blaced.

he intervals of exhaust preventative maintenance
has been increased from every 6 months to every
uarter, All staff have been instructed to contact
the maintenance department immediately upen
hoticing the fan in a residents bathroom is not
vorking properly. Bathroom checks will be incor-
porated into the weekly room audit conducted by
he Supervisors & issues found will be reported to
naintenance and Administratror immediately.

Wl "




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

144500

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

LN CE K]
PAELE

PEILADELPEIA PROTESTANT HOME, 6500 TABOR ROAD MIDWAY MANOR PHILADELPHIA, PA

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude 2l dates of the Inspection)

07/20/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummel, Christine McHale, Cindy Yellenic

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

‘(*%GAJPQW

DATE

=\sly |

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CTION

I AN

Ye

PLAN OF CORRECTION
‘ DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specjﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violstion | CQOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not rectt) VERIFIED BY
123¢ The home's evacuation diagrams inside the L . . .y A
Fora ho . secure dementia care unit do not include the line gompleted during the | The evacuation maps inside the Secured De- z Q ] N (,‘ v
Or 8 NOME SEVIS | of travel to the emergency exit. urvey on 7-22-11 | mentia Unit and outside of room 2500 were
Sors eoidents, | comected by the Director of Security during the
- The evacuation diagram located next fo resident The Di r of Securiy did draw a line
g}racuahon diagram room #2500 dees not inciude the Ime of travel to survey. The Directo ny the Derments
each floor the emergency exit. of travel 1o the emergency exits on the Dementia
showing corridors, Unit and outside of 2500.
e of trayel to ext During the Sesurtty Guards daily rounds they wil
ensure that the evacuation maps are pemanently
of the fire
extinguishers and mounted,
pull signals shall be
posted in a
conspicuous and

public place on each
floor.




VIOLATION REPCRT -
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME

PHILADELPHIA PROTESTANT HOME, 6500 TABOR ROAD MIDWAY MANOR PHILADELPHIA, PA.

144500

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

LR
P ETYY

INSPECTION DATES (Inctude all dates of the inspection)

- | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

§7/20/2011 James Jesse Fiumnel, Chuistine McHele, Cindy Yellenis
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
-’P - \ k ] CORRECTION )
OGP Gruvey Bl VNN 90 /i
n ]
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well s 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132¢ The home's fire drill records do ot intiude the . .
Aveitten fire el number of resident's in the home at the time of the | /22711 This was corrected during the survey. See

record shall include
the date, fime, the
amount of fime it
took for evacuation,
the ext roufe used,
the number of
residents in the
home at the fitne of
the drill, the number
of residents
evacuated, the
number of staff
persons
participating,
proclems
encountered ang
whether the fire
adarm: or smoke
detector was
operative.

dritl,

attached fire-drill log.

Going forward the only form that will be utilized
for recording fire drills is the DPW fire drill log.
After each fire drilt the Director of Security and
Administrator and/or designee will review the
fire drill log to ensure that all informaticn has
been recorded as per regulations.

“Tnitlals (DPW)

Slaps have boon takan to
oorra?t vlciaﬂon; fyll
lange




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of &

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

PHILADELPHIA PROTESTANT HOME, 6500 TABOR ROAD MIDWAY MANOR PHILADELPHIA, PA

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
144500

I.Jl-!l

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

07/20/2011 JTames Jesse Hurmel, Christine McHale, Cindy Vellenic
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required ot FIRST PAGE only nnless multiple
representatives prodice the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL COF PLAN OF DATE
‘ - CORRECTION
Y\'%C;w?&w CE)\ E)\« K '\m\&m %{ 0[ z 1\
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (fachude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFEED BY does not recir) VERIFIED BY
Mont  Dzte Time Bvac. Time FSE
Jan 013172011 07-3C PM 4 minptes No 7-22-11 see previoug page
Feb  (02/22/2011 02200 PM 2 minutes 11 sVes
Mar  03/29/2011 0S:00 AM 7 minufes o
Apr 04r182011 10:30 AM 4 minutes 52 sNo
May OSM8/2011 0430PM  Sminutes 52 sNo
Jun 068212011 06710 AM 4 minutes No
Jul 077082011 01:28 PM 7 minutes 51 sNo
Auvg  08/30/2010 06:45 AM 8 minutes 8 selNo
Sep  09/25/2010 09:00 AM 5 minutes No
Oct 107262010 04:30 PM 3 minutes No
Nov  11/30/2010 0620 AM 5 minutes No
Dec 12M7/2010 03710 PM 4 minutes No




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 5 of 6

11111

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME :
PHILADELPEIA PROTESTANT HOME, 6500 TABOR ROAD MIDWAY MANOR PEILADELPHIA, PA

144500

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

0772072011

INSPECTION DATES (nciade all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Janges Jesse Hummsel, Christine McHale, Cindy ‘Yellenic

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNNG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only‘un]ess multiple
representatives produce the plan)

medicatons, OTC
medications, CAM
and syringes shall
be keptin an area or
container that is
locked, This
inchudes
medications and
syringes keptin the
resident's room.

spray fube of Calcitonin 200 ACT and a bottle of
Antacid Assistant tablets S00mg were found
urfocked and accessible on the dresser. Also
unlocked and accessible inside the bathroom of
resident room #3320 were two containers of
Benefiber powder.

importance of keeping door locked. Resident
now has a [ock box in room to hold all of the
medications and a sign on back of door to make
sure the door is locked when leaving room.
Charge nurse will continue to evaluate if resident
is compliant with lock box procedures as it
pertains fo medications,

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATIi.( REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) . CORRECTION
N\%Q-m\ V%Y < "DLU ch%mx g/%(
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-byy-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recor) VERIFIED BY
183b On /22111, the door to resident room #3520 was
Presceiption found unlocked, Inside room number 3320 a 7-22-11 The resident was re-educated on 7-22-11 of the

o ¥
= T
[ =d fa
E= Ry o
== gy
it ;

= ]
225
o=
>2
o=
=
a
o

Sle
00! fG{)t_




VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 0f 6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

PHILADELPHIA PROTESTANT HOME, 6500 TABOR ROAD MIDWAY MANOR PHILADELPHIA, PA

144300

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

R )
LATLX

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

0772072011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hrrrmel, Chiristine MeHale, Cindy Yellenic

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wnless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) . \ ‘/ CORRECTION
IO (RN, <tz vl
AN ikl
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as & plan to assure the vioketion | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recir) VERIFIED BY
224 The missi ing f ident #4
A d:t e dateﬁ’ %ﬁ?gﬁﬁ?&ﬁ #‘%’ ré’;i‘;’é}?}f?’}to 7-22-11 The Pre-Admission screening form for resident q / D
shall b madewithin | Totindicate whether the needs of the residents #4 and resident #7 did not have the yes box ) KW\
30 'days pﬁor i can be met byihe services provided by the home. checked and that was comp§eted on 72211,
admission and
documented on the
E;apm:s?gi Going forward all Pre-Admission Screening forms
sereening form that will be reviewed by the Director of Nursing prior to
the needs ofthe Admission to ensure the form has been completeq
resident can be met accurately and reflects that the needs of the
g}f;&g;fg"yctﬁse resident can be met by the Home.

home,






